ETAS ID: TM319232

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

SUBMISSION TYPE: CORRECTIVE ASSIGNMENT **NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:** Corrective Assignment to correct the Assignee address previously recorded on Reel 005340 Frame 0043. Assignor(s) hereby confirms the Change of Name.

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
WX Automotive Acquisition Company LLC		03/28/2014	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Fisker Automotive and Technology Group LLC	
Street Address:	3080 Airway Avenue	
City:	Costa Mesa	
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA	
Postal Code:	92626	
Entity Type:	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: DELAWARE	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 10

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	85941383	ATLANTIC
Registration Number:	4200452	ECO-CHIC
Registration Number:	3808925	ECO-CHIC
Registration Number:	4372739	ECOSPORT
Registration Number:	4202919	EVER
Registration Number:	4132802	EVER
Registration Number:	4276130	KARMA
Registration Number:	4118804	KARMA
Serial Number:	85400186	SUNSET
Serial Number:	85400201	SURF

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

900303367

Fax Number: 6197442201

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 6197442219

Email: dchorak@duanemorris.com **Correspondent Name: DUANE MORRIS LLP** Address Line 1: 750 B Street, Suite 2900

TRADEMARK

REEL: 005375 FRAME: 0995

Address Line 2: Address Line 4:	 n: Michelle Hon Donovan In Diego, CALIFORNIA 92101-4681	
ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	G1816-34070	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Michelle Hon Donovan	
SIGNATURE:	/MHD_dch/	
DATE SIGNED:	10/06/2014	
Total Attachments: 2		

source=Chg Name - WX Automotive to Fisker#page1.tif source=Chg Name - WX Automotive to Fisker#page2.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 005375 FRAME: 0996



PAGE 1

The First State

I, JEFFREY W. BULLOCK, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF

DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT

COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT OF "WX AUTOMOTIVE

ACQUISITION COMPANY LLC", CHANGING ITS NAME FROM "WX AUTOMOTIVE

ACQUISITION COMPANY LLC" TO "FISKER AUTOMOTIVE AND TECHNOLOGY

GROUP LLC", FILED IN THIS OFFICE ON THE TWENTY-EIGHTH DAY OF

MARCH, A.D. 2014, AT 6:28 O'CLOCK P.M.

5483558 8100

140402045

AUTHENT\CATION: 1252069

DATE: 03-31-14

Jeffrey W. Bullock, Secretary of State

TRADEMARK REEL: 005375 FRAME: 0997

You may verify this certificate online at corp.delaware.gov/authver.shtml

State of Delaware Secretary of State Division of Corporations Delivered 06:33 PM 03/28/2014 FILED 06:28 PM 03/28/2014 SRV 140402045 - 5483558 FILE

STATE OF DELAWARE CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT

Name of Limited L	iability Company:	WX Automotive Acquisition Company I
The Certificate of I as follows:	Formation of the lis	mited liability company is hereby as
Article FIRST is amend	ded in its entirety as fo	llows:
"FIRST. The name of Group LLC."	the limited liability co	mpany is: Fisker Automotive and Technol
IN WITNESS WH	EREOF, the unde	rsigned have executed this Certifica
the 28+4	day of!	March , A.D. 2014
	Ву	: for the
		Authorized Person(s)
	Na	nme: Paul Cumberland
		Print or Type

DE084 - 05/18/2007 C T System Online

RECORDED: 10/06/2014